Evaluates: MAX17687 for Isolated +12V
Output Configuration
MAX17687 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17687EVKITA# evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully
assembled and tested circuit board that demonstrates the
performance of the MAX17687 high-efficiency, iso-buck
DC-DC Converter. The EV kit operates over a wide input-

is healthy, D2 sinks the minimum load current required to regulate the output voltages within ±10% regulation.
SHUNT POSITION EN/UVLO PIN VOUT OUTPUT
JU2
1-2 Connected to VIN Always Enabled
2-3 Connected to GND Always Disabled
Open* Connected to midpoint of R2, R3 resistor-divider Enabled at VIN ≥ 15V
 FROM
LISN
TO EV KIT
INPUT
Lf
Ci Cf
4.7µF 4.7µF x 2
220µH
Lf = WURTH 7447714221
Ci AND Cf = GRM32ER71K475KE14 (4.7µF/1210/80V/X7R)
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17687 for Isolated +12V
Output Configuration
MAX17687 Evaluation Kit

SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Murata Americas www.murataamericas.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
TDK Corp www.component.tdk.com
KEMET Corp. www.kemet.com
ON Semiconductor www.onsemi.com
Taiwan Semiconductor www.taiwansemi.com
Vishay Intertechnology www.vishay.com
Wurth Electronik www.we-online.com
PART TYPE
MAX17687EVKITA# EVKIT
Component Suppliers
MAX17687EVKITA# EV Kit Bill of Materials
Ordering Information
Sl. No DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION MFG PART #1 MFG PART #2
1 C1 1 2.2UF±10%; 10V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188R71A225KE15 TDK C1608X7R1A225K080AC
2 C2 1 2200PF±10%; 50V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) Murata GCM155R71H222KA37 TDK C1005X7R1H222K050BA
3 C3 1 0.033UF±10%; 25V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) Murata GCM155R71E333KA55
4 C4 1 0.015UF±10%; 25V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) Murata GCM155R71E153KA55
5 C5, C9, C16 3 0.1UF±10%; 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) Murata GCJ188R72A104KA01
6 C6 1 4.7UF±10%; 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) Murata GRM31CZ72A475KE11
7 C7 1 0.1UF±10%; 16V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) Murata GCM155R71C104KA55
8 C8 1 47UF±20%; 100V, Aluminium electrolytic capacitor Panasonic EEV-TG2A470Q
9
C10, C11, C13, C14,    C17-
C19 7 22UF±10%; 25V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1210) Murata GRM32ER71E226KE15
10 C12 1 1000PF±10%; 4000V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (2220) Vishay Vitramon HV2220Y102KXVATHV
11 C15 1 120PF±5%; 200V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0805) Kemet C0805C121J2GAC
12 D1 1 Diode 200V / 3A, SMA Taiwan Semicondoctor SK320A R3G
13 D2 1 Zener Diode, 12V, SMA On Semiconductor 1SMA5927BT3G
15 JU1, JU2 2 3 Pin Connector Male Sullins PEC03SAAN
16 MECH1-MECH4 4
STANDOFF; FEMALE-THREADED; HEX; M2.5; 12MM;
BRASS Keysone 24384
17 R1 1 105KΩ±1% Resistor (0402) Vishay Dale CRCW0402105KFK
18 R2 1 287KΩ±1% Resistor (0603) Vishay Dale CRCW0603287KFK
19 R3 1 3.3MΩ±1% Resistor (0603) Vishay Dale CRCW06033M30FK
20 R4 1 6.34KΩ±1% Resistor (0402) Vishay Dale CRCW04026K34FK
21 R5, R7 2 10KΩ±1% Resistor (0402) Vishay Dale CRCW040210K0FK Yageo Phicomp RC0402FR-0710KL
22 R6 1 78.7KΩ±1% Resistor (0402) Vishay Dale CRCW040278K7FK
23 R8 1 100Ω±5% Resistor (1210) Vishay Dale CRCW1210100RJNEAHP
24 R9 1 17.8Ω±1% Resistor (0805) Vishay Dale CRCW080517R8FK Panasonic ERJ-6ENF17R8V
25 SCREW1-SCREW4 4 M2.5 Screws Keystone 29300
26 SU1, SU2 2 Shunt Connectors SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. STC02SYAN
27 T1 1 EVKIT PART-TRANSFORMER; SMT; 1.67:1 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC 750343160
28 U1 1 MAX17687 20pin TQFN 4mm x 4mm Maxim Integrated MAX17687ATP+